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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  November 1st, 2008    LOCATION:   Mandalay Bay Events Center, Las Vegas 
Referees:  Robert Byrd, Joe Cortez, Toby Gibson, Russell Mora, Jay Nady, Tony Weeks 

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Lisa Giampa, Dick Houck, Robert Hoyle, Patricia Morse Jarman, Al Lefkowitz 

Dave Moretti, Ricardo Ocasio, C.J. Ross, Jerry Roth, Glenn Trowbridge, Herb Santos, Burt Clements 

Visiting Judge: Michael Pernick 

Timekeepers: Steve Esposito & Ernie Jauregui 

Ringside Doctors: James Game. Anthony Ruggeroli, Vicki Mazzorana, Damon Zavala 

Ring Announcer: Lupe Contreras 

Promoter: Top Rank, Inc. 
Matchmaker: Brad Goodman 

 
Contestants 

 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 
Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

JULIO CESAR CHAVEZ, JR. 
Culiacan, Sinaloa, MX 

----- vs. ----- 
MATTHEW HENRY VANDA 
St. Paul, MN 

Chavez won by unanimous decision. 
CHAVEZ   -   VANDA 
98-92; 97-93; 99-91 
G. Trowbridge – D. Moretti – D. Houck 
**JCC wins Special Event 

NV068222 
 
 

IA842633 

 
 

10 

02/16/86 
 
 

10/16/78 

156 
 
 

156 

Chavez must repeat Hepatitis B Surface 
Antigen in (6) months – due date April 28, 
2009 
 
Suspend Vanda until 12/02/08 
No contact until 11/23/08 
Referee: Robert Byrd 

NONITO GONZALES DONAIRE 
San Mateo, CA 

----- vs. ----- 
MORUTI MTHALANE 
Johannesburg, South Africa 

Donaire won by TKO 1:31 of the 6th round. 
 
 
**ND retains IBF Flyweight Title 

CA059446 
 
 

NV060090 

 
 

12 

11/16/82 
 
 

10/06/82 

112 
 
 

111 

Mthalane must have left eye cleared by an 
ophthalmologist ; minimum suspension no 
contest until 12/17/08, no contact until 
12/02/08 
 
Donaire must have left hand x-rayed and 
cleared or no contest until 05/01/2009 
Referee: Joe Cortez 

JORGE ARMANDO ARCE ARMENTA 
Los Mochis, Sinaloa, MX 

----- vs. ----- 
ISIDRO AYALA GARCIA 
Los Angeles, CA 

Arce won by TKO 0:48 of the 4th round. 
 
 
**JA retains WBA Interim Super Flyweight Title 

CA042430 
 
 

CA017148 

 
 

12 

07/27/79 
 
 

05/15/76 

115 
 
 

115 

Suspend Garcia until 12/17/08 
No contact until 12/02/08 
Laceration under left eye 
 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

LAMONT CARROLL PETERSON 
Washington, DC 

----- vs. ----- 
LANARDO TYNER 
Katy, TX 

Peterson won by unanimous decision. 
PETERSON   TYNER 
98-91; 99-87; 99-90 
H. Santos – CJ Ross – A. Lefkowitz 
**LP wins NABF Interim Super Lightweight Title 

DC070397 
 
 

MI070608 

 
 

10 

01/24/84 
 
 

08/02/75 

140 
 
 

140 

Suspend Tyner until 12/17/08 
No contact until 12/02/08 
 
 
 
Referee: Jay Nady 

VANES NORIK MARTIROSYAN 
Glendale, CA 

----- vs. ----- 
CHARLES EDWARD HOWE 
Grelton, OH 

Martirosyan won by TKO 1:20 of the 1st round. CA043097 
 
 

OH037324 

 
 

10 

05/01/86 
 
 

11/24/74 

157 
 
 

159 

Suspend Howe until 12/02/08 
No contact until 11/23/08 
 
 
Referee: Toby Gibson 
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TYRONE ALONZO BARNETT 
Bladenburg, MD 

----- vs ----- 
JOHNNIE CORTEZ EDWARDS 
Jacksonville, NC 

Barnett won by majority decision. 
 
BARNETT   -   EDWARDS 
57-57; 59-54; 59-55 
L. Giampa – A. Lefkowitz – CJ Ross 

DC071657 
 
 

NC071831 

 
 

6 

09/29/82 
 
 

12/08/79 

137 
 
 

137 

Barnett must have right corneal abrasion 
cleared by an Ophthalmologist; minimum 
suspension; no contest until 12/02/08,  no 
contact until 11/23/08 
 
 
Referee: Russell Mora 

MARK ALAN TUCKER 
Sykesville, MD 

----- vs ----- 
TERRENCE LAMAR WILSON 
Ft. Smith, AR 

Tucker won by unanimous decision 
 
TUCKER   -   WILSON 
60-54; 60-54; 60-54 
L. Giampa – R. Ocasio – G. Trowbridge 

MO074813 
 
 

AR074054 

 
 

6 

10/06/87 
 
 

04/04/82 

177 
 
 

170 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee: Toby Gibson 

MATVEY KOROBOV 
Lantana, FL 

----- vs ----- 
MARIO HELEODORO EVANGELISTA 
Los Angeles, CA 

Korobov won by TKO 2:01 of the 3rd round. FL077115 
 
 

CA075102 

 
 

4 

01/07/83 
 
 

08/13/80 

165 
 
 

168 

KOROBOV – PRO DEBUT 
Korobov must repeat MRI in (6) months – 
due 04/28/2009. 
 
Suspend Evangelista until 12/02/08 
No contact until 11/23/08 
 
Referee: Russell Mora 
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