## STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

## **COMMISSION MEMBERS:**

Chairman: Bill D. Brady Skip Avansino, Jr. John R. Bailey T. J. Day Pat Lundvall

**EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer** 

## **BOXING SHOW RESULTS**

DATE: November 1<sup>st</sup>, 2008 LOCATION: Mandalay Bay Events Center, Las Vegas

Referees: Robert Byrd, Joe Cortez, Toby Gibson, Russell Mora, Jay Nady, Tony Weeks

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Lisa Giampa, Dick Houck, Robert Hoyle, Patricia Morse Jarman, Al Lefkowitz

Dave Moretti, Ricardo Ocasio, C.J. Ross, Jerry Roth, Glenn Trowbridge, Herb Santos, Burt Clements

Visiting Judge: Michael Pernick

Timekeepers: Steve Esposito & Ernie Jauregui

Ringside Doctors: James Game. Anthony Ruggeroli, Vicki Mazzorana, Damon Zavala

Ring Announcer: Lupe Contreras

Promoter: Top Rank, Inc.

Matchmaker: Brad Goodman

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
JULIO CESAR CHAVEZ, JR. Culiacan, Sinaloa, MX vs	Chavez won by unanimous decision. CHAVEZ - VANDA 98-92; 97-93; 99-91	NV068222	10	02/16/86	156	Chavez must repeat Hepatitis B Surface Antigen in (6) months – due date April 28, 2009
MATTHEW HENRY VANDA St. Paul, MN	G. Trowbridge – D. Moretti – D. Houck  **JCC wins Special Event	IA842633		10/16/78	156	Suspend Vanda until 12/02/08 No contact until 11/23/08 Referee: Robert Byrd
NONITO GONZALES DONAIRE San Mateo, CA vs MORUTI MTHALANE	Donaire won by TKO 1:31 of the 6 <sup>th</sup> round.	CA059446	12	11/16/82	112	Mthalane must have left eye cleared by an ophthalmologist; minimum suspension no contest until 12/17/08, no contact until 12/02/08
Johannesburg, South Africa	**ND retains IBF Flyweight Title	NV060090		10/06/82	111	Donaire must have left hand x-rayed and cleared or no contest until 05/01/2009 Referee: Joe Cortez
JORGE ARMANDO ARCE ARMENTA Los Mochis, Sinaloa, MX vs	Arce won by TKO 0:48 of the 4 <sup>th</sup> round.	CA042430	12	07/27/79	115	Suspend Garcia until 12/17/08 No contact until 12/02/08 Laceration under left eye
ISIDRO AYALA GARCIA Los Angeles, CA	**JA retains WBA Interim Super Flyweight Title	CA017148		05/15/76	115	Referee: Tony Weeks
LAMONT CARROLL PETERSON Washington, DC vs	Peterson won by unanimous decision. PETERSON TYNER 98-91: 99-87: 99-90	DC070397	10	01/24/84	140	Suspend Tyner until 12/17/08 No contact until 12/02/08
LANARDO TYNER Katy, TX	H. Santos – CJ Ross – A. Lefkowitz  **LP wins NABF Interim Super Lightweight Title	MI070608	.0	08/02/75	140	Referee: Jay Nady
VANES NORIK MARTIROSYAN Glendale, CA vs	Martirosyan won by TKO 1:20 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round.	CA043097		05/01/86	157	Suspend Howe until 12/02/08 No contact until 11/23/08
CHARLES EDWARD HOWE Grelton, OH		OH037324	10	11/24/74	159	Referee: Toby Gibson

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
TYRONE ALONZO BARNETT Bladenburg, MD vs JOHNNIE CORTEZ EDWARDS Jacksonville, NC	Barnett won by majority decision.  BARNETT - EDWARDS  57-57; 59-54; 59-55  L. Giampa – A. Lefkowitz – CJ Ross	DC071657 NC071831	6	09/29/82 12/08/79	137	Barnett must have right corneal abrasion cleared by an Ophthalmologist; minimum suspension; no contest until 12/02/08, no contact until 11/23/08  Referee: Russell Mora
MARK ALAN TUCKER Sykesville, MD vs TERRENCE LAMAR WILSON Ft. Smith, AR	Tucker won by unanimous decision  TUCKER - WILSON  60-54; 60-54; 60-54  L. Giampa – R. Ocasio – G. Trowbridge	MO074813 AR074054	6	10/06/87 04/04/82	177 170	Referee: Toby Gibson
MATVEY KOROBOV Lantana, FL vs MARIO HELEODORO EVANGELISTA Los Angeles, CA	Korobov won by TKO 2:01 of the 3 <sup>rd</sup> round.	FL077115 CA075102	4	01/07/83 08/13/80	165 168	KOROBOV – PRO DEBUT Korobov must repeat MRI in (6) months – due 04/28/2009.  Suspend Evangelista until 12/02/08 No contact until 11/23/08  Referee: Russell Mora

PAGE (2) RESULTS OF NOVEMBER 1<sup>st</sup>, 2008